

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No.PWJ/CB/TA/Tender/2025:- 5945
To

Dated:- 12-11-2025

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nigam Vihar Shimla.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Enclosed please find herewith the Notice Inviting Tender to be published on department website vide this office letter No. 5942-44 dated 12.11.2025, in compliance to the Notification Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBD-B-AO (3)/1/2024-241828 dated Shimla-2 the 17th July 2025 as the works mentioned in the tender notice ~~a~~urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA/Tender Notice
a/w Schedule of quantity.

Executive Engineer,
Jawali Division HP PWD,
Jawali.

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

CERTIFICATE

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger public interest, so there is exigencies/emergency in calling these tender without press vide this office letter No. PWJ/CB/TA/Tender/2025-5942-44 dated-12.11.2025

Executive Engineer,
Jawal Division HP PWD,
Jawal.

HP.P.W.D.TENDER

Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed percentage rate offline tender on PWD form Number 6 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Jawali Division H.P.P.W.D. Jawali on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors C&D enlisted in H.P.P.W.D, so as to reach in this office in the waxed sealed cover on or before. 21.11.2025 11:00(AM) and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 (A.M.) in the presence of the intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The application for purchase of tender will be received on 19.11.2025 up to 4.00 P.M. The tender form can be obtained from this office on dated 20.11.2025 at 11.00 A.M to 4.30 P.M.

The amount of earnest money in shape of FDR of any nationalized Bank in HP duly pledged in the name of the Executive Engineer, Jawali Division H.P.P.W.D. Jawali should be deposited first with the application then the tender documents will be issued. Conditional tender and tender application without earnest money will be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost Rs.	Earnest Money Rs.	Time Limit	Cost of Form Rs.
1	Restoration of Rain Damages on Trilokpur Nawan Shehar Doli Niyangal road km. 0/0 to 3/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Protection work by providing Retaining wall at RD. 2/160 to 2/188.50)	498521/-	10000/-	Two Months	350/-
2	Restoration of Rain Damages on Trilokpur Nawan Shehar Doli Niyangal road km. 0/0 to 3/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Protection work by providing Retaining wall at RD. 2/200 to 2/222)	498934/-	10000/-	Two Months	350/-
3	Restoration of Rain Damages on PCM to Kotla Soldha Seouni road km. 0/0 to 8/620 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Protection work by providing Retaining wall in Wire Crate at RD. 8/020 to 8/032.80)	499089/-	10000/-	Two Months	350/-
4	Restoration of Rain Damages on Kotla Ballah Baded road km. 0/0 to 10/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Tarring/Repair of Pot Holes of damaged/washed portion between km. 0/0 to 0/500).	491881/-	9900/-	Two Months	350/-
5	Restoration of Rain Damages on Kotla Ballah Baded road km. 0/0 to 10/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Removal of Land slide slips from km. 0/0 to 2/100 at various reaches)).	271928/-	5500/-	Two Months	350/-
6	Restoration of Rain Damages on Nag Dramman to Bari Da Balla road km. 0/0 to 1/500 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Repair of Pot Holes in various reaches between km. 0/0 to 1/500)	201282/-	4100/-	Two Months	350/-
7	Restoration of Rain Damages on Keherian Tallian Kuther road km. 0/0 to 11/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Removal of Land slide in hilly area at RD. 2/100 to 3/440)	471899/-	9500/-	Two Months	350/-
8	Restoration of Rain Damages on Keherian Tallian Kuther road km. 0/0 to 11/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Removal of Land slide in hilly area at RD. 3/445 to 4/720)	265083/-	5400/-	Two Months	350/-
9	Restoration of Rain Damages on Banderu Gheli Dhewa road km. 0/0 to 6/300 (Section Harsar) (Under PDNA). (SH: - Repair of Pot Holes at km. 3/0 to 6/500)	483406/-	9700/-	Two Months	350/-
10	Restoration of Rain Damages to Bassa Khad bridge on Jawalamukhi Dehra Jawali Raja Ka Talab road km. 44/565 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Construction of Wire Crates (U/S) and (D/S) of Bassa khad bridge)	496606/-	10000/-	Two Months	350/-
11	Restoration of Rain Damages on Pukharbar 1410 Dam Area to joining Village Khabbal road km. 0/0 to 4/0 (Under PDNA).(SH: - Construction of cement concrete pavement at RD. 2/060 to 2/106)	161457/-	3300/-	Two Months	350/-
12	Restoration of Rain Damages to Bassa Khad bridge on Jawalamukhi Dehra Jawali Raja Ka Talab road km. 39/180 to 52/300 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Construction of Retaining wall at RD. 44/575 to 44/594.50)	498237/-	10000/-	Two Months	350/-

- The contractor should be registered as a dealer under HPST Act 1968 (GST number) from the Excise and Taxation Department.
- The Cess charges@ 1% (One percent) will be deducted from gross amount of work done by the contractor.
- The contractors are required to be produce copy of their PAN No. at time of application.
- The contractor should produce a copy of enlistment/ renewal letter at time of application.
- The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/cancel any tender without assigning any reason at any stage.
- Telegraphically/ Fax tenders are not acceptable.
- Special care should be taken to write the rates both in figures and in words, failing which tender likely to be rejected to be circumstances.

8. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the tenders as specified, the tenders will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
9. It is certified that all the works being processed for Notice Inviting Tender due to emergency/urgency of works.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK

No PWI/CB/TA/ Notice/E-26/2025:-
COPY FORWARDED TO THE FOLLOWING:-

1. The Accounts Branch of this office.
2. The Drawing Branch of this office.
3. The Notice Board.

5942-44

Executive Engineer
Jawali Division HP PWD,
Jawali
For on behalf of Governor of H.P.
[Dated:- 12-11-2025]

Executive Engineer,
Jawali Division HPPWD,
Jawali

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Trilokpur Nawan Shehar Doli Niyangal road km. 0/0 to 3/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Protection work by providing Retaining wall at RD. 2/160 to 2/188.50)

Estimated Cost : Rs. 4,98,521/-

Earnest Money : Rs.10,000/-

Time Limit : Two Months

S.No.	Description of items	Quantity		Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
		In Figures	In words	In Figures	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera and other similar structure in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) complete in accordance with the line and dimensions shown in the drawings as per M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge including setting out shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layer not exceeding 150mm (One hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness including shoring, strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	64.13	Cubic Metre	310.00	Rupees three hundred ten only	Per Cubic Metre	19880
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete for all type of structure nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering (surface and sub soil water) and removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in retaining wall, breast wall etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800,900, 1200 and 1600, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	102.03	Cubic Metre	4420.00	Rupees four thousand four hundred twenty only	Per Cubic Metre	450973

210
2025-26

3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing wall return walls, and retaining walls/- Breast walls complete as per drawing and MORD technical specifications section 1200 and 1600, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.37 ✓	Cubic Metre ✓	750.00 ✓	Rupees seven hundred fifty only ✓	Per Cubic Metre	19028 ✓
4	Providing Weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutment, Wing walls, Return walls, Retaining walls with 100mm (One hundred millimetres) dia P.V.C. pipes extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (one) (Vertically) : 20 (Twenty) (Horizontally) towards Drawing and face complete as per Drawing and Technical specification Clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7, as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental charges. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27 ✓	Number	320.00 ✓	Rupees three hundred twenty only ✓	Each ✓	8640 ✓
						Total:	498521 ✓

*Draft Schedule of Quantity checked and Approved
for ₹ 4,98,521/- only. (Rupees Four Lacs Ninety -
eight thousand five hundred Twenty-One only.)*

Executive Engineer,
Jawan Division, H.P. P.W.D.
Jawali-176023

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-Restoration of Rain Damages on Trilokpur Nawan Shehar Doli Niyangal road km. 0/0 to 3/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Protection work by providing Retaining wall at RD. 2/200 to 2/222)

Estimated Cost : Rs. 4,98,934/- ✓

Earnest Money : Rs.10,000/- ✓

Time Limit : Two Months ✓

S.No	Description of items	Quantity		Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
		In Figures	In words	In Figures	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera and other similar structure in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) complete in accordance with the line and dimensions shown in the drawings as per M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge including setting out shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layer not exceeding 150mm (One hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness including shoring, strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	59.84 ✓	Cubic Metre ✓	310.00 ✓	Rupees three hundred ten only ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	18550 ✓
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete for all type of structure nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering (surface and sub soil water) and removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in retaining wall, breast wall etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800,900,1200 and 1600, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	102.74 ✓	Cubic Metre ✓	4420.00 ✓	Rupees four thousand four hundred twenty only ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	454111 ✓

3	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing wall return walls, and retaining walls/ Breast walls complete as per drawing and MORD technical specifications section 1200 and 1600, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.07 ✓	Cubic Metre ✓	750.00 ✓	Rupees seven hundred fifty only ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	19553 ✓
4	Providing Weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutment, Wing walls, Return walls, Retaining walls with 100mm (One hundred millimetres) dia P.V.C. pipes extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (one) (Vertically) : 20 (Twenty) (Horizontally) towards Drawing and face complete as per Drawing and Technical specification Clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7, as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental charges. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21 ✓	Number ✓	320.00 ✓	Rupees three hundred twenty only ✓	Each ✓	6720 ✓
						Total:	498934 ✓

*Draft Schedule of Quantity checked and Approved
for ₹ 4,98,934/- only. (Rupees Four Lacs Ninety-
eight thousand Nine hundred thirty-four only.)*

*Executive Engineer,
Jalandhar Division H.P. P.W.D.
Jalandhar-176023*

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on PCM to Kotla Soldha Seouni road km. 0/0 to 8/620 (Under PDNA).

(SH: - Protection work by providing Retaining wall in Wire Crate at RD. 8/020 to 8/032.80)

Estimated Cost : Rs. 4,99,089/- ✓

Earnest Money : Rs. 10,000/- ✓

Time Limit : Two Months ✓

S.No	Description of items	Quantity		Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
		In Figures	In words	4	5		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera and other similar structure in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) complete in accordance with the line and dimensions shown in the drawings as per M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and as per direction of the Engineer- in - Charge including setting out shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layer not exceeding 150mm (One hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness including shoring, strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	71.55 ✓	Cubic Metre ✓	310.00 ✓	Rupees three hundred ten only ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	22181 ✓
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete for all type of structure nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering (surface and sub soil water) and removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in retaining wall, breast wall etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800,900, 1200 and 1600, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	48.38 ✓	Cubic Metre ✓	4420.00 ✓	Rupees four thousand four hundred twenty only ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	213840 ✓

3	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in Wire Crates with 4mm (four millimetres) dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mm x 100mm (One hundred millimetres into one hundred millimetres) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 percent (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 Kg (Twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301, and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including of octroi, Malkana, royalty, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	100.00 ✓	Cubic Metre ✓	2480.90 ✓	Rupees two thousand four hundred eighty and paise ninety only ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	248090 ✓
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing wall return walls, and retaining walls/ Breast walls complete as per drawing and MORD technical specifications section 1200 and 1600, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.97 ✓	Cubic Metre ✓	750.00 ✓	Rupees seven hundred fifty only ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	14978 ✓
						Total:	499089 ✓

*Draft Schedule of Quantity Checked and Approved
for ₹ 4,99,089/- only (Rupees Four Lacs Ninety-
nine thousand eighty-nine only.)*

[Signature]
Executive Engineer,
Jawali Division, H.P. P.W.D.
Jawali-176023

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Kotla Ballah Baded road km. 0/0 to 10/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Tarring/Repair of Pot Holes of damaged/washed portion between km. 0/0 to 0/500).

Estimated Cost : Rs. 4,91,000/-
Earnest Money : Rs. 9,900/-
Time Limit : Two Months

S.No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In words		
		3	4	5	6	7
1	2	23.37 ✓	1750.00 ✓	Rupees one thousand seven hundred fifty only ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	40898 ✓
1	Providing laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimetres to twenty two point four millimetres) specified size to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (Eighty/Hundred) K.N. static Road roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable screening at the rate of 0.22 cum (zero point two two cubic metres) per ten square metres, to fill up the interstices of course aggregate, watering and compacting the required density grading -III size 75mm (Seventy Five millimetres) compacted thickness as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause No. 405 including hauling of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.					
2	Providing and applying primer coat with BITUMEN emulsion (SS-1) on the prepared surface of granular base after and including cleaning of road surface with Hydraulic brooms and spraying primer with bitumen emulsion pressure distributor and spraying at the rate of 0.85 kg (zero point eight five kilogram) per square metre using mechanical means of road surface as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 502 as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental .The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	890.29 ✓	74.85 ✓	Rupees seventy four and paisa eighty five only ✓	Per Square Metre ✓	66638 ✓
3	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS-I) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.275 kgs. (Zero decimal two seven five kilogram) per square metre on the prepared granular surfaces treated with primer and cleaned with hydraulic broom as per technical specification clause 503 as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana toll tax GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	890.29 ✓	24.10 ✓	Rupees twenty four and paisa ten only ✓	Per Square Metre ✓	21456 ✓

4	Providing and laying 30mm (thirty millimetres) compacted thickness bituminous concrete with minimum 100-120 (one hundred to one hundred twenty) TPH hot mix batch type plant with electronic control grading-II using crushed aggregate 13.2 mm (thirteen decimal two millimetre) nominal size of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder VG-10 (Viscosity grade-Ten) at the rate of 5.5% (Five point five) percent of mix weight and using cement as filler with quantity not less than 2% (two percent) by weight of total aggregate or as per design mix transported to site, laid with sensor paver finisher hydraulic with sensor control to the required grade, level and alignment, over a previously prepared surface and rolling complete with smooth three wheel roller 8-10 (eight to ten) tonne capacity for initial break down rolling and vibratory roller 8-10 (eight to ten) tonne capacity or pneumatic tyre roller of 12-15 (twelve to fifteen) tonne with tyre pressure of atleast 0.56 MPa (Zero decimal five six) for intermediate rolling and finish rolling with 6-8 (six to eight) tonne smooth wheeled tandem roller to achieve the desired compaction as per MoRTH technical specification section 500 complete in all respect or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts, and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.71	Cubic Metres	13586.25	Rupees thirteen thousand five hundred eighty six and paise twenty five only	Per Cubic metre	362889
Total:							491881

*Draft Schedule of Quantity Checked and Approved
for ₹ 4,91,881/- only. Rupees Four Lacs Ninety-
One Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-One only.*

Executive Engineer,
Jawali Division
Jawali-176023
H.P. P.W.D.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Kotla Balla Baded road km. 0/0 to 10/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Removal of Land slide slips from km. 0/0 to 2/100 at various reaches)

Estimated Cost : Rs.2,71,928/-

Earnest Money : Rs.5,500/-

Time Limit : Two Months

S.No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Removal of land slide on hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material within all lead as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1609.04	169.00	Rupees one hundred sixty nine only	Per Cubic Metre	271928
					Total:	271928

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked and Approved for ₹ 2,71,928/- only. (Rupees Two Lacs Seventy - One thousand Nine hundred Twenty - eight Only.)

Executive Engineer,
Jawal Division H.P. P.W.D.
Jawal-176023

215
2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Nag Dramman to Bari Da Balla road km. 0/0 to 1/500 (Under PDNA). (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in various reaches between km. 0/0 to 1/500)

Estimated Cost : Rs. 2,01,282/- ✓

Earnest Money : Rs.4,100/- ✓

Time Limit : Two Months ✓

S.No	Description of items	Quantity		Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
		In Figures	In words				
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Providing laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimetres to twenty two point four millimetres) specified size to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (Eighty/Hundred) K.N. static Road roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable screening at the rate of 0.22 cum (zero point two cubic metres) per ten square metres, to fill up the interspaces of course aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading –III size 75mm (Seventy Five millimetres) compacted thickness as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause No. 405 including hauling of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer – in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.75 ✓	Cubic Metres ✓	Rupees one thousand seven hundred fifty only ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	15313 ✓	
2	Repair of pot holes and removal of loose materials trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20mm (Twenty milimetres) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specifications clause 1904.2, 503 and 508 including hiring charges of machinery complete including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	531.34 ✓	Square Metre ✓	Rupees three hundred fifty only ✓	Per Square Metre ✓	185969 ✓	
					Total:	201282 ✓	

Draft Schedule of Quantity Checked and Approved
for ₹ 2,01,282/- only. (Rupees Two Laas one thousand
Two hundred Eighty Two only.)

Executive Engineer,
Jawal Division
H.P. P.W.D.
Jawal-176023

216
2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-Restoration of Rain Damages on Keherian Tallian Kuther road km. 0/0 to 11/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Removal of Land slide in hilly area at RD. 2/100 to 3/440)						
Estimated Cost : Rs. 4,71,899/-						
Earnest Money : Rs. 9,500/-						
Time Limit : Two Months						
S.No	Description of items	Quantity	Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In words		
1	2 Removal of land slide on hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material within all lead as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3 3003.81	4 157.10	5 Rupees one hundred fifty seven and paisa ten only	6 Per Cubic Metre	7 471899
					Total:	471899

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked and Appared for ₹ 4,71,899/- only (Rupees Four lacs Seventy-one thousand Eight-hundred Ninety-nine only).

Executive Engineer,
Jawali Division H.P. P.W.D.
Jawali-176023

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Keherian Tallan Kuthar road km. 0/0 to 11/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: -
Removal of Land slide in hilly area at RD. 3/445 to 4/720)

Estimated Cost : Rs. 2,65,083/-
Earnest Money : Rs. 5,400/-
Time Limit : Two Months

S.No	Description of items	Quantity	Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In words		
1	2 Removal of land slide on hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material within all lead as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611, including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3. 1687.35	4 157.10	5 Rupees one hundred fifty seven and paise ten only	6 Per Cubic Metre	7 265083
					Total:	265083

*Draft Schedule of quantity checked and Approved
for ₹ 2,65,083/- only. (Rupees Two Lacs Sixty-
five thousand Eighty-Three only.)*

**Executive Engineer,
Jawali Division, H.P. P.W.D.
Jawali-176023**

9

218

2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:-Restoration of Rain Damages on Banderu Gheli Dhewa road km. 0/0 to 6/300 (Section Harsar)
(Under PDNA). (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes at km. 3/0 to 6/500)

Estimated Cost : Rs. 4,83,406/- ✓

Earnest Money : Rs.9,700/- ✓

Time Limit : Two Months ✓

S.No.	Description of items	Quantity		Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
				In Figures	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Providing laying spreading and compacting stone aggregate 53mm to 22.4mm (fifty three millimetres to twenty two point four millimetres) specified size to water bound Macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 (Eighty/Hundred) K.N. static Road roller in stages to proper grade and camber applying and brooming with application of crushable screening at the rate of 0.22 cum (zero point two two cubic metres) per ten square metres, to fill up the interspaces of course aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading -III size 75mm (Seventy Five millimetres) compacted thickness as per M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause No. 405 including hauling of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.10 ✓	Cubic Metres ✓	1850.00 ✓	Rupees one thousand eight hundred fifty only ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	9435 ✓
2	Repair of pot holes and removal of loose materials trimming of sides cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20mm (Twenty millimetres) thick premix carpet and seal coat type-B specifications clause 1904.2, 503 and 508 including hiring charges of machinery complete including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1278.93 ✓	Square Metre ✓	370.60 ✓	Rupees three hundred seventy and paise sixty only ✓	Per Square Metre ✓	473971 ✓
						Total:	483406 ✓

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked and Approved
for ₹ 4,83,406/- only. (Rupees Four Lacs Eighty-
three thousand four hundred Six only.)

Executive Engineer,
Jawali Division, H.P. P.W.D.
Jawali-176023

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages to Bassa Khad bridge on Jawalamukhi Dehra Jawali Raja Ka Talab road km. 44/565 (Under PDNA). (SH:- Construction of Wire Crates (4S) and (D S) of Bassa khad bridge)

Estimated Cost : Rs. 4,96,606/-
 Earnest Money : Rs. 10,000/-
 Time Limit : Two Months

S.No.	Description of items	Quantity		Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
		In Figures	In words	In Figures	In words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera and other similar structure in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) complete in accordance with the line and dimensions shown in the drawings as per M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and as per direction of the Engineer-in - Charge including setting out shoring and bracing . removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layer not exceeding 150mm (One hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness including shoring, strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3	46.64	250.00	Rupees two hundred fifty only	Per Cubic Metre	11660
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in Wire Crates with 4mm (four millimetres) dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mm x 100mm (One hundred millimetres into one hundred millimetres) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 percent (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 Kg (Twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301, and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidental. The rate is including of octroi, Malkana, royalty, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.		206.36	2350.00	Rupees two thousand three hundred fifty only	Per Cubic Metre	484946
						Total:	496606

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked and Approved for
Rs. 4,96,606/- only. (Rupees Four Lacs Ninety-six Thousand Six hundred Six only.)

Executive Engineer,
 Jawali Division, H.P. P.W.D.
 Jawali-176023

220
2025-26

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Pukharbar 1410 Dam Area to joining Village Khabbal road km. 0/0 to 4/0 (Under PDNA). (SH: - Construction of cement concrete pavement at RD. 2/060 to 2/106)

Estimated Cost : Rs. 1,61,457/-
Earnest Money : Rs. 3,300/-
Time Limit : Two Months

S.No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In words		
1		3	4	5	6	7
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structures Grade M-20 (M-twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement : two sand : four graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 20mm twenty millimetres) nominal size in flooring on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering, removal of slush which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including cost of form work as per Drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800, 900 and 1200 as per entire satisfaction and directions of the Engineer-in-Charge including haulage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.50	6590.10	Rupees six thousand five hundred ninety and paise ten only.	Per Cubic Metre	161457
					Total:	161457

Draft Schedule of Quantity checked and Approved
for ₹ 1,61,457/- only. (Rupees One lac Sixty -
One thousand four hundred fifty-seven only.)

Executive Engineer,
Jawali Division, H.P. P.W.D.
Jawali-176023

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages to Bassa Khad Bridge on Jawalamukhi Dehra Jawali Raja Ka Talab road km. 39/180 to 52/300 (Under PDNA). (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at RD. 44/575 to 44/594.50)

Estimated Cost : Rs. 4,98,237/-
 Earnest Money : Rs. 10,000/-
 Time Limit : Two Months

S.No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rates (In Rupees)		Unit	Amount
			In Figures	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera and other similar structure in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) complete in accordance with the line and dimensions shown in the drawings as per M.O.R.D. technical specification section 300 and 1600 and as per direction of the Engineer-in - Charge including setting out shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and lift including dressing of sides, bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layer not exceeding 150mm (One hundred fifty millimeter) compacted thickness including shoring, strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.14	290.00	Rupees two hundred ninety only	Per Cubic Metre	5261
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete for all type of structure nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water , dewatering (surface and sub soil water) and removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying concrete complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work in retaining wall, breast wall etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification section 800,900, 1200 and 1600. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	104.91	4350.80	Rupees four thousand three hundred fifty and paise eighty only	Per Cubic Metre	456442

3	Providing Weep holes in brick masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutment. Wing walls, Return walls, Retaining walls with 100mm (One hundred millimetres) dia P.V.C. pipes extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (one) (Vertically) : 20 (Twenty) (Horizontally) towards Drawing and face complete as per Drawing and Technical specification Clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7, as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental charges. The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26 ✓	Number ✓	300.00 ✓	Rupees three hundred only ✓	Each ✓	7800 ✓
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing wall return walls, and retaining walls/ Breast walls complete as per drawing and MORO technical specifications section 1200 and 1600, as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts, other incidental . The rate is including octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	44.07 ✓	Cubic Metre ✓	652.00 ✓	Rupees six hundred fifty two only ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	28734 ✓
						Total:	498237 ✓

*Draft Schedule of Quantity Checked and Approved
for ₹ 4,98,237/- only. (Rupees Four Lacs Ninety-
eight thousand Two hundred thirty-seven only.)*

*Executive Engineer,
Lawali Division, H.P. P.W.D.
Lawali-176023*